Consumables as per list attached herein to the Cafe Ekante at Eco Island/ Business Club/ Biswa 
Bangla Gate/Smart Connect/Coffee House Alipore/Toronnya New Town Kolkata and Coffee House in 
New Town Kolkata.  

1. Necessary earnest money to be submitted on-line for participation is Rs. 25,000/-

(Rupees twenty five Thousand only) in favour of WB HIDCO LTD, New Town Kolkata.  

2. General Instructions: 

In the event of e-filing, intending bidder company may download the tender 

documents free of cost from the website: http://wbtenders.gov.in directly with the 

help of Digital Signature Certificate.

[...]

A bidder desires of taking part in the tender shall login to the e procurement portal of 

the Govt of West Bengal https://wbtenders.gov.in using his login ID and Password.  

II. He will select the particular tender to bid and payment of pre-defined EMD amounting 

to Rs 25,000 (Rs twenty five Thousand Only) by selecting from either of the following 

payment mode: 

A. Net banking (any of the banks listed in the ICICI BANK Payment gateway) in case of 

payment through ICICI BANK Payment Gateway. On selection of net banking as the 

payment mode, the bidder will be directed to ICICI BANK Payment Gateway webpage